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FUFC ECONOMl 
(mller pet pdlo.~) 

CAR LINE 

Vega Yes 
No 

16 
21 

29 
33 

20 
25 

Chrysler 360.8 
40018 

A 
A 

2 
2 

Yes 
Yes 

N o  40018 A 4 N o  

Vcga Karnmback 

Yes 
Yes 

No 
N o  

20 

21 
19 

28 

33 
28 

23 

25 
22 

* 
Chrysler Wagon 

440/8 

40018 
400:m 
44018 

A 

A 
A 
A 

4 

2 
4 
4 

Ych 

Yes 
N o  

Yes 
Y es 
Yes 

22 
20 

35 
28 

26 
23 DATSUN 

Monza N 0 

N o  
Yes 22 35 26 F - I0  
Yes 20 28 23 
Yes I 5  22 17 F - I0  Wagon 
Yes 

.Yes 

Nova Yes 
Yes 

18 
18 

25 
24 

21 
20 

710 Wagon 

Yes IS 21 17 
Yes IS 21 17 610 
Yes 13 19 15 
Yes 14 19 I 6  610 Wagon 

Carnaro Yes 17 25 20 
Yes 17 23 20 2802 
Y es IS 21 17 
Yes I 5  21 17 
Y es 13 19 15 DODGE 
Yes 14 19 16 Celeste* N o  

Chevelle Y es 17 25 20 N o  
Yer 17 22 I 9  No 
Yes 14 20 17 No 
Yes' 
Yes 

14 
I 3  

18 
I 9  

I S  
IS  

C 0 l l  N I) 

N 0 

Mal ihu Wagon Yes 
Yes 

I 3  
13 

18 
I 8  

I S  
15 

N0 

N o  

Chcvrolcl  .Y es 13 I8 14 Colt Wagon N o  
Yes 13 19 .I5 No 
Yes 13 I 8  I S  No 
Yes I 2  16 I3 r N o  

Chcvrolet Wagon Yes 
Y es 

I 2  
12 

17 
I 5  

14 
13 . 

Dar t  Yes 
Yes 

Mon le  Carlo Yes 
Yes 
Yes 

14 
14 
13 

20 
IR 
19 

17 
I S  
15 

, Y es 
N o  

Yes 
N o  

Corvette Yes 
Yes 

13 
14 

I9 
19 

15 
16 Aspen Y cr  

Yer 
CHRYSLER Yes 

Cordoba No 
Yes 
Yes 

No 
Yes 
Y c ~  

Yes 
N o  



-- 

-- 

-- 

MANUFACTURER 

CAR LINE CAR UNI 

Aspen Wagon 2251'6 
22516 
31818 
31818 
31818 
3601 8 

M I Yes 
A 1 Yes 
M 2 Yes 
A 2 N o  
A 2 Yes 
A 2 Yes 

I 8  
17' 
14 
II 
16 
I 2  

Maverick 200i(r 
ZW;6 
25016 
250'6 
302!8 
302!8 

M 
A 
M 
A 
M 
A 

I 
I 
1 
I 
2 
2 

Ycs 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 

Coronet 22516 
22516 
4401 8 

M 
A 
A 

I 
I 
4 

Yes 
Yes 
Yes 

I 8  
16 
II 

~rariada 20016 
25016 
25016 
302111 

M 
M 
A 
M 

I 
I 
I 
2 

Yes 
Yes 
Yes 

,Yes 
Coronet/ Charger 31818 

31H18 
31818 
3601R 
4UOiYI 

M 2 Yes 
A 2 N o  
A 2 Yes 
A 2 Ycs 
A  2  Y  Cs 

:L 

I S  
II 
13 
I 2  
II 

Torino 

-- 30218 A 2 Yes 
3511H A 2 Yes 

3Sl i8 A 2 YCS 
40018 A 2 Yes-*---400! 8 A ' 4 No 10 

Coronet Wagon 

Monaco 

360,' 8 
400: 8 
400lR 

318/LI 
36018 

A 
A 
A 

A 
A 

2 
2 
4 

2, 
2 

Yes 
Yes 
No 

Yes 
Yes 

13 
12 
9 

13 
13 

Elite 

A 
460.'8 

35118 
400/8 
46018 

A 

A 
A 
A 

2 
4 

2 
2 
4 

Yes 
Yes 

Yes 
Yen 
Yes 

Monaco Wagon 

4001 8 
40018 
440/ 8 

400;8 
40018 
44018 

A 
A 
A 

A 
A 
A 

2 
4 
4 

2 
4 
4 

Yes 
No 
Yes 

Yes 
N o 
Yes 

II 
9 
II 

12 
. 9 
II 

Ford 

Ford Wagon 

35118 
400/8 
46018 

40018 
46018 

A 
A 
A 

A 
A 

2 
2 
4 

2 
4 

Yes 
Yes 
Yes 

Y n  
Yes 

F I A T  Thunderbird 46018 A 4 Yes I 2  16 I3 

12R 7914 M 2 No 20 32 14 . HONDA 

128 Wap.on 

131 Mirnfiori 

79,) 

10714 

M 

M 

2 

2 

Nu 

No 

20 

18 
30 
29 

24 

22 
Civic 7614 

7614 
M 
A 

2 
2 

No 
No 

28 
24 

41 
30 

32 
27 

10714 A 2 No 18 24 20 Civic CVCC 9114 M 3 No 32 43 36 

131 Estate Wagon 10714 
10714 

M 
A 

2 
2 

No 
No 

17 
18 

28 
24 

21 
20 Civic CVCC Wagon 

9114 
9114 

A 
M 

3 
3 

No 
No 

25 
26 

33 
37 

28 
30 

124 Sport 10714 M 2 No 18 31 22 9114 A 3 No 24 32 27 

1.ancia Beta 10714 No 
JAGUAR 

Lancia Beta Scorpion 
X I  19 

FORD 

10714 
7914 

Y es* 

Y es* 
1 XJ6 

Jaguar XJ12 
XJS 

25816 

3261 12 
3261 12 

A 

A 
A 

2 

F I  
F I  

Yesm 

Yes* 
Yes* 

Pinto 140(2.31.)14 
I40(2.3l.)i4 

Yes 
Yes LINCOLN-MERCURY 

Pinlo Wagon 

171(2.81.)/6 

140(2.3L)l4 
140(2.3L)l4 

Ycs 

Yes 
Yes 

Bobcat 140(2.31.)/4 
140(2.3L)l4 
171(2.HL)/6 

M 
A 
A 

2 
2 
2 

Yes 
Yes 
Yes 

171(2.8L)/6 Yes Bobcat Wagon 140(2.3L)/4 M 2 Yes 
140(2.31.)14 A 2 YcsMustang 11 14012.31.)/4 Yes 

140(2.3L)14 Yes 171(2.8l.)l6 A 2 Yes 
I~I(~.HI.)I~~ Yes Capri II 140(2.31.)14 M 2 No 
171(2.81-)I6 Yes 14012.3L)14 M 2 Yes 

3021 11 Yes A 2 Yes... 



CAR LINE 

Capri II 140(2.31.):4 A 2 NO 
171(2.81.)16 M 2 Yes 
171(2.8l.)i6 A 2 Yes 

Comet 20016 M 1 Yes 
2006 ' A  I Yes 
250,'6 M I Yes 
250.6 A I Yes 
30218 M 2 Yes 
302iX A 2 Yer 

Monarch 20016 M I Ye\ 
250 6 M I Ye% 
2SI),6 A I Yes 
30218 M 2 Yes 
302 W A 2 Yes 
351iU A 2 Yes 

Montego 351;8 A, 2 Yes 
4001 8 A 2 Yes 
46018 A 4 Yes 

Montego Wagon 351;8 A 2 Yes 
400; 8 A 2 Yes 
460!X A 4 Yes 

Cougar 351'8 A 2 .Yes 
4004 A 2 Yes 
460i8 A 4 Yes 

Mercury 400;U A 2 Yes 
46O;R A 4 Ycs 

I 

1 hlercury Wagon 40U(8 A 2 Ycs 
46018 A 4 Yes 

I.incoln Continental 460,'8 A 4 Ycs 

Cchtinental Mark IV 460jX A 4 Yes 

Elite 12014 M 2 Yes 

Eclat 12014 M 2 Yes 

MAZDA 

Cosmo 8O/2R0 M 4 No 
801211' A 4 No 

7814 M 2 Yes 
9614 M 2 No 
9614 A 2 No 

808 Wagon 78:4 M 2 Yes 
9614 M 2 No 
9614 A 2 No  

RX-3 Wagon 70/2RL M 4 No 
7012R' A 4 No 

I CAR LlNE 

R X 4  Wagon 80i2RL M 4 
80i2Re A 4 

MKRCEDES-BEN2 

240D 

3OOD 
230 

2801 280C 

2HOS 

450 SE/SEL 

450 SL! SLC 

n1 G 

MG Midget 

MGR 

0I.DSMOBII.E 

Omega 

Starfirc 

Cutlass 

Cutlass Wagon 

Delta 88 

Custom Cruiser 
Wagon 

Oldsmobilc 98 

Toronado 

PECICEOT 

504 

504 Wagon 

(rnltam per galton) Iim CITY HWY. ;;:' 

No 
No 

No 

No 

Yes 

16816 A 4 Yes 

27618 A F I  YCP 

276!8 A F I  Yes 

9114 M 1 No 

11014 M I Yes* 

25016 M I Yes 
25016 A I Yes 
26018 M 2 Yes 
26018 A 2 Yes 
350j8 A 2 Ycs 
350!8 A 4 Yes 

140/4 M 2 Ycs 
l4O,4 A 2 Ycs 
231i6 M 2 Yes 
23116 A 2 Yes 

25016 M I Yes 
25016 A I Yes 
2601R M 2 Yes 
260!8 A 2 Yes 
35018 A 4 Yes 
45518 A 4 Yes 

35018 A 4 Yes 
45518 A 4 Yes 

35018 A ' 4 Yes 
45518 A 4 Yes 

455111 A 4 Yes 

455/8 A 4 Yes 

~S'S/R A 4 Ycs 



FUEL ECONOMY 
(mU*r pmr gallon) 

CAR LINE 

504 Diesel 129!4 M FI N o  27 35 30 

504 Dicscl Wagon 129;4 M F I  N o  27 35 30 

Gran ~ u r ;  Wagon 400i8 A 2 Yes 11 17 I 3  
400/R A 4 No 9 I 5  I 1  
4 4 0 ; U . A  4 Yes I1 I 5  I 2  

Cricket* No 
N o  
S 0 

lri n 

N o  
N o  
N 0 

N o  

N o 
N n 
-NQ _ _ _  

Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
b o  

Y 1:s 
K O  

Y 1:s 
Y 1:s 
Y cs 
No 
Y 1:s 
Y 1:s 

Y c!, 

N o  
N o  

Ycs 
Y cs 

N o  
N o  
Y cs 
Ycs 

No 
N o  

Y cs 
+e+ 
Yrs 
Yes 

Yes 
Yes 
Ycs 
Yes 
Ycr 
Ycs 

Ycs 
Y cs 
Ycs 
Ycs 
Ycs 
Ycs 

' Astre Safari 
Wagon Cricket Wagon* 

Sunbird 
Arrow 

Ventura 

. Volarc 

Firchird 

Volarc Wagon 

Fury 

I Yes 17 22 19 
2 Yes I 4  22 17 
2 N o  II I 9  14 
2 Ycs 16 21 18 
2 Yes I 2 1 9 1 4  

k m a n s  M I Ycs 
A I Yes 
M 2 Yes 
A 2 Yes 
A 2 Yes 
A 2 Ye, 
A 4 Yes 
A 4 Ycs 

A 2 Yes 
A 2 Yes 
A 4 Yes 
A 4 Ycs 

A 2 , Yes 
A 2 Ycs 
A 4 Yes 
A 4 Yes 

A 4 Yes 
A 4 Yes 

A 2 Ycs 
A 2 Yes 
A 4 Ycs 
A 4 Yes 

I Yes IH 30 22 
1 Yes 16 23 I 9  
2 Yes 15 21 17 
2 b o  11 17 I3 1 

2 Yes 13 18 IS Lcmans Safari 

2 YI:~ 12 I 9  I 4  Wagon 

2 Yes 
4 h o  
4 Ycs 

Fury Wagon 

Gran Fury 

2 Yr:s 
2 Yes 
4 h o  

Pontiac Safari 
Wagon 2 Yes 

2 Yes 
2 Yes 
4 KO 

12 18 14 
9 17 I 2  Grand Prix 

4 Yrs II IS I 3  

0 



1 

- - - - - - - - - - - - -. --- ---- ---- rutL rcorwur 
z 

FUEL ECONOMY 

(mlbs V Q r I V l l o n )  
CAR LlNE 

CAR LlNE 

b

P 


. Corona Mk I1 15616 M 2 Yes I5  21 17 
FORSCHE Yes 

914 Corona Mk I1 Yes 
Wagon Yes

91 I S  
TRIUMPH 

912E TR-6 No 

Turbo Carrera TR-7 No 
No 

RLNAU1.T Spitfire No 

5 
VOLKSWAGEN 

I 2  Beetle No 

Rabbit Yes
12 Wagon Yes 

Yes s

I 5  

Dasher No 
No 

17 
Dasher Wagon No 

17 Gordini N0 

R0I.I.S-ROYCE Scirocco 9714 M I Yes 29 43 34 
Silver Shadow 41218 A 2 Yes 10 13 11 9714 M 2 Yes 25 39 29 

9714 A 2 Yes 24 35 28 
Corniche 41218 A 2 Yes 10 13 I 1  

Camargue 41218 A 2 Yes 10 13 11 V0I.VO 

240 13014 M F I  No 17 27 20 
SAAD 13014 A F I  No 18 24 20 

99 121(2.0L)/4 M P I  No 21 30 25 245 Wagon 13014 M F I  No 16 28 20 
121(2.0L)/4 A F I  No 18 25 21 . 13014 A F I  No 18 24 20 

SS AUTOS 

Excalibur 265 Wagon 16316 M F I  No 15 27 I9 
16316 A F I  No 15 23 18

SUBARU 

Subaru 

Subaru Wagon 

TOYOTA 

Corolla 

Corolla Wagon 

Corona 

Corona Wagon 

Cclica 



-- 

MANUfACTURER 
MANUI A b I b l l L R  , I 

-. .-

TRUCK LINE 

+ 
TRUC* LINE ClTV WWV CITVI 

"W* . 
A M  GENERAL 

POSI office 
Vehiclc 

23216 
25816 

A 
A 

I 
I 

Yes 
Yes 

17 
13 

21 
15 

I 9  
13 

Courier Pickup 10914 
10'314 
I0914 

M 
M 
A 

2 
2 
2 

Yes 
NO 
No 

CADI1.LAC 

Commercial 
Chassis 

50018 A 4 Yes 11  1 4 1 2  
Pickup 30016 

30016 
30218 

M 
A 
M 

I 
I 
2 

Yes 
Yes 
Ycs 

30218 A 2 Yes 
CHEVROLET It018 M 2 Yes 

LUV Pickup 11114 M 2 No 
11114 A 2 No 

Pickup 25016 
25016 

M 
A 

I 
I 

Yes 
Yes: 

3O016 
30016 

M ' 
A 

I 
I 

Yes 
Yes 

35018 M 2 Yes 
35018 A 2 Yes 
35018 M 4 Yes 

Van 25016 M I Yes 17 2 4 - 1 9  
25016 A I Yes Ranchero 35118 A 2 Yes 
350111 M 2 Yes 40018 A 2 Yes 
350111 A 2 Yes 46018 A 4 Yes 
350/8 
35018 

M 
A 

4 
4 

Yen 
Yes GMC 

El  Camino 

DATSUN 

25016 
25016 
30518 
350:8 
40018 

M 
A 
A 
A 
A 

I 
I 
2 
2 
4 

Yes 
Ycs 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 

Pickup 25016 
250/6 
350111 
35018 
35018 
35018 
45418 

M 
A 
M 
A 
M 
A 
A 

I 
I 
2 
2 
4 
4 
4 

Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
No 

Pickup Van 25016 M I Ycs 
25016 A I Yes 
35018 M 2 Y a  

DODGE 35018 A 2 Yes 
35018 M 4 Yes 

Van 22516 M I Yes 35018 A 4 Yes 
22516 
31818 
31818 
36018 

A 
M 
A 
A 

I 
2 
2 
2 

Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 

Sprinl 25016 
25016 
30518 
35018 

M 
A 
A 
A 

I 
I 
2 
2 

Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 

Pickup 22516 M I Yes 40018 A 4 Yes 
22516 A I Yes 
31818 M 2 Yes , JEEP ' 

31818 
36018 

A 
A 

2 
2 

Yes 
Yes JwP 23216 

25816 
M 
M 

I 
I 

No 
No 

Utilily 22516 M I Yes 25816 A I No 
22516 A I Ycs 30418 M 2 Yes 
31818 M 2 Yes 30418 A 2 Yes 
31818 A 2 Yes 
36018 A 2 Yes 


